

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1141 OF 2005 (for preliminary hearing)

SHOBHA RANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BADRINATH AMBATI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 03/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice. There shall be stay of further proceedings in divorce petition being MCA No.

1455/04 titled Dr. Badrinath Ambani Vs. Smt. Shobha Rani pending in the Court of IInd Additional

Principal Judge, Family Court, Bangalore.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)

Court Master