

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1141 OF 2005

SHOBHA RANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BADRINATH AMBATI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 04/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sharan Dev Singh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Transfer Petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

SINGH ) ( RAVI P. VERMA ) ( ANAND  
Master Court Master Court

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1141 OF 2005

SMT. SHOBHA RANI PE  
PETITIONER(S)

Versus

DR. BADRINATH AMBATI RE  
RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

This is wife's petition. The ground taken in the petition is that she is

having a seven and a half years old daughter who is pursuing her education in Pune

and she would be unable to leave her behind and come to Bangalore to contest the

suit. On the other hand, the respondent is a Director in a multi-national company

in Bangalore and he will have no difficulties to go to Pune. In the interest of justice,

we are of the view that the prayer of wife to transfer the petition deserves to be

allowed. Accordingly, the divorce petition being MCA No. 1455 of 2004 (Dr.

Badrinath Ambati Vs. Smt. Shobha Rani) pending in the Court of IInd Additional  
Principal Judge, Family Court at Bangalore be transferred to the Family Court at  
Pune.

Transfer Petition is allowed.

.....J.

( H.K. SEMA )

New Delhi;

.....J.

September 04, 2006.

( P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN )